(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	5-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	43202 ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John M. Adams Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Myometrix, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Street Address: 17371 NE 67th Ct., Ste. B1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Redmond, State: WA ZIP: 98073
Execution Date: January 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 전에
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Richard O. Gray, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Internal Address: Graybeal Jackson Haley LLP	xxx Enclosed Check #3034 from Longwood Tech in amount of \$200 to cover balance of xxxx Authorized to be charged to deposit account records 07-1897 submitted here
Street Address: 777-108th Ave NE, Ste. 2460	8. Deposit account number: 07-1897
City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 98004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	lo. Gray, l. 01/07/99
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date +check

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

W	Ή	ER	EA	١S,
---	---	----	----	-----

1.	ASSIGNOR	JOHN M. ADAMS	, en a	_, residing at
20621 SE	34TH ST., ISSAQ	<u>UAH, WA 98029,</u> ar	id being a citizen or juristic	entity of The
United State	es, is an owner of t	ne entire right, title, a	and interest in and to a nev	v and useful
device refer	red to as <u>UTERINE</u>	CONTRACTION IN	NHIBITION/INITIATION SY	STEM AND
METHOD;	and			
2.	Mv	ometrix, Inc.	, an <u>Delewa</u>	re
corporation		-	17371 NE 67th Court	
B1.Redmon	d, WA 98073, here	inafter called "ASSI	GNEE", is desirous of acqu	uiring the
	•		n, any application for a pat	_
			any patent which may be o	
•	on in any country;		,	

THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

- 3. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, any application for a patent, and any patent of any country that may issue for said invention, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any patent for said invention may issue.
- 4. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist ASSIGNEE in the preparation and prosecution of any application for a patent on the said invention in any country and in the prosecution of any interference or re-examination which may arise involving said invention, and that he will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers which may be requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0523

5. The Patent Office of any country where a patent application may be filed is hereby authorized and requested to issue the patent to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR had hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.				
EXECUTED ON, and effective from this				
ASSIGNOR:				
Name: JOHN M. ADAMS				
Signature: Jah M. Idams				
Title (if applicable):				
ASSIGNEE: MYOMETRIX, INC.				
Name:JOHN M. ADAMS				
Signature: Jal M. Udams				
Title (if applicable):				
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be the person named in the assignment, duly sign and execute the same on this day of <u>January</u> , 1999 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:				
WITNESS:				
Name: Richard O. Gray, Jr.				
Signature: Bishoul O. Bros. 1.				

PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 01/14/1999